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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Highland Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENG101 COMPOSITION I    3

ENG102 COMPOSITION II: LITERATURE AND RESEARCH    3

ENG103 COMPOSITION II: RHETORIC AND RESEARCH    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

SP 105 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS    3

SP 106 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MAT104 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MAT105 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MAT106 CALCULUS I    5

MAT108 CONTEMPORARY MATH    3

MAT203 BASIC STATISTICS    3

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BS 101 COLLEGE BIOLOGY    5 Biology

BS 104 HUMAN ANATOMY    4 Anatomy

BS 105 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY    4 Physiology

BS 107 INTRODUCTION TO ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    4 Environmental Science

CHM107 INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY WITH LAB    5 Chemistry

CHM111 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I WITH LAB    5 Chemistry

PS 101 COLLEGE PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5 Physical Sciences

PS 104 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY    4 Geology

PS 108 ASTRONOMY    4 Astronomy

PS 215 COLLEGE PHYSICS I    5 Physics

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANT112 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

BUS203 MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

BUS204 MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

CJ 100 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3 Criminal Justice

CJ 120 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY & JUSTICE    3 Criminal Justice

GEO212 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

POL100 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

POL101 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE    3 Political Science

POL115 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PSY101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PSY205 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT    3 Psychology

SOC101 GENERAL SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

SOC102 MARRIAGE AND THE FAMILY    3 Sociology

SOC104 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK    3 Social Work

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

A  101 ART APPRECIATION    3 Art

A  107 DRAWING I    3 Art

A  201 ART HISTORY SURVEY:PREHISTORIC TO MEDIEVAL    3 Art

A  202 ART HISTORY SURVEY: RENAISSANCE TO 
CONTEMPORARY

   3 Art

ED 105 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENG104 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENG202 AMERICAN LITERATURE: PRE-COLONIAL TO CIVIL 
WAR

   3 Literature

ENG208 INTRODUCTION TO THE SHORT STORY    3 Literature

ENG209 AMERICAN LITERATURE: RECONSTRUCTION TO 
PRESENT

   3 Literature

ENG210 WORLD LITERATURE: BEGINNINGS TO RENAISSANCE    3 Literature

ENG211 WORLD LITERATURE: ENLIGHTENMENT TO PRESENT    3 Literature

ENG212 BRITISH LITERATURE: MIDDLE AGES TO 1800    3 Literature

ENG213 BRITISH LITERATURE: 1800 TO PRESENT    3 Literature

ENG215 DIVERSE VOICES IN LITERATURE    3 Literature

HIS101 UNITED STATES HISTORY I TO 1877    3 History

HIS102 UNITED STATES HISTORY II SINCE 1877    3 History

HIS103 WORLD HISTORY I    3 History

HIS104 WORLD HISTORY II    3 History

LG 101 SPANISH I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

M  103 MUSIC HISTORY AND APPRECIATION    3 Music

M  146 MUSICAL THEATRE HISTORY    3 Music

M  162 INTRO TO WORLD MUSIC    3 Music

M  223 HISTORY OF JAZZ    3 Music

PHI101 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PHI102 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHI103 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING    3 Philosophy

PHI105 RELIGIONS OF THE WORLD    3 Religion

SP 101 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS    3 Communications

SP 103 ORAL INTERPRETATION    3 Communications

TH 105 INTRODUCTION TO DRAMATICS    3 Theater

TH 108 HISTORY AND APPRECIATION OF THEATRE ARTS    3 Theater

TH 146 MUSICAL THEATRE HISTORY    3 Theater

TH 208 FILM APPRECIATION    3 Theater

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

A  101 ART APPRECIATION    3

A  103 TWO DIMENSIONAL DESIGN (2-D DESIGN)    3

A  104 THREE-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN (3-D DESIGN)    3

A  105 PRINTS I    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

A  107 DRAWING I    3

A  108 DRAWING II    3

A  110 PAINTING I    3

A  111 PAINTING II    3

A  112 CERAMICS I    3

A  113 TYPOGRAPHY (TYPOGRAPHY AND LETTERING)    3

A  114 WATERCOLOR I    3

A  117 CERAMICS II    3

A  121 DESIGN SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS    3

A  201 ART HISTORY SURVEY:PREHISTORIC TO MEDIEVAL    3

A  202 ART HISTORY SURVEY: RENAISSANCE TO 
CONTEMPORARY

   3

A  215 GRAPHIC DESIGN    3

A  223 COMPUTER GRAPHICS:  ILLUSTRATION    3

A  224 COMPUTER GRAPHICS: ENHANCED PHOTOGRAPHY    3

A  260 PORTFOLIO PREPARATION    1

AB 114 AGRICULTURE ORIENTATION    2

ANT112 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

BS 101 COLLEGE BIOLOGY    5

BS 104 HUMAN ANATOMY    4

BS 105 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY    4

BS 107 INTRODUCTION TO ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE    4

BS 109 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY    3

BS 110 NUTRITION    3

BS 112 NUTRITION FOR HEALTH, FITNESS, SPORTS W/LAB    5

BS 203 MICROBIOLOGY    5

BS 241 CPR - BASIC    1

BUS101 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS    3

BUS102 PERSONAL FINANCE    3

BUS103 ACCOUNTING I    3

BUS105 ACCOUNTING II    3

BUS125 HUMAN RESOURCES    3

BUS127 PRINCIPLES OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP I    3

BUS201 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT    3

BUS203 MACROECONOMICS    3

BUS204 MICROECONOMICS    3

BUS205 BUSINESS LAW    3

BUS210 MARKETING    3

BUS213 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS    3

BUS216 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING    3

BUS230 PRINCIPLES OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP II    3

CHM107 INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY WITH LAB    5

CHM111 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I WITH LAB    5

CHM112 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II WITH LAB    5

CHM211 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I WITH LAB    5

CHM212 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II WITH LAB    5

CJ 100 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3

CJ 105 INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS    3

CJ 110 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION    3

CJ 116 CRIMINAL JUSTICE INTERVIEW & REPORT WRITING    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

CJ 120 JUVENILE DELINQUENCY & JUSTICE    3

CJ 140 CRIMINAL PROCEDURES    3

CJ 201 CRIMINAL LAW    3

CJ 204 PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY IN CRIMINAL 
JUSTICE

   3

CJ 205 LAW ENFORCEMENT OPERATIONS & PROCEDURES    3

CJ 212 AGENCY ADMINISTRATION    3

CJ 220 PRACTICUM IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3

COL103 COLLEGE SUCCESS    1

COL182 STUDENT SUCCESS SEMINAR    1

ED 101 PRE-PROFESSIONAL LAB I    1

ED 102 PRE-PROFESSIONAL LAB II    1

ED 105 CHILDREN'S LITERATURE    3

ED 110 INTRODUCTION TO ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY 
EDUCATION

   3

ENG104 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3

ENG110 TECHNICAL COMPOSITION    3

ENG202 AMERICAN LITERATURE: PRE-COLONIAL TO CIVIL 
WAR

   3

ENG205 OLD TESTAMENT LITERATURE    3

ENG208 INTRODUCTION TO THE SHORT STORY    3

ENG209 AMERICAN LITERATURE: RECONSTRUCTION TO 
PRESENT

   3

ENG215 DIVERSE VOICES IN LITERATURE    3

ENG223 CREATIVE WRITING    3

GEO212 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3

HIS101 UNITED STATES HISTORY I TO 1877    3

HIS102 UNITED STATES HISTORY II SINCE 1877    3

HIS103 WORLD HISTORY I    3

HIS104 WORLD HISTORY II    3

IDS120 INTRODUCTION TO LEADERSHIP CONCEPTS    3

LG 101 SPANISH I    5

LG 102 SPANISH II    5

M  101 MUSIC FUNDAMENTALS    3

M  103 MUSIC HISTORY AND APPRECIATION    3

M  135 AURAL SKILLS I    2

M  145 AURAL SKILLS II    2

M  146 MUSICAL THEATRE HISTORY    3

M  162 INTRO TO WORLD MUSIC    3

M  200 MUSIC THEORY I    3

M  201 MUSIC THEORY II    3

M  223 HISTORY OF JAZZ    3

MAT104 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MAT104L COLLEGE ALGEBRA WITH LAB    5

MAT105 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MAT106 CALCULUS I    5

MAT107 GENERAL CALCULUS AND LINEAR ALGEBRA    3

MAT108 CONTEMPORARY MATH    3

MAT110 CALCULUS II    5

MAT201 CALCULUS WITH ANALYTICAL GEOMETRY III    5

MAT202 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS    5
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MAT203 BASIC STATISTICS    3

MT 110 INTRODUCTION TO MASS COMMUNICATIONS    3

PE 102 PE FOR WOMEN    1

PE 110 RULES AND OFFICIATING I    2

PE 112 PERSONAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH    3

PE 113 FIRST AID AND SAFETY    3

PE 119 TENNIS    1

PE 122 ARCHERY    1

PE 123 INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICAL EDUCATION    3

PE 124 WEIGHTLIFTING I    1

PE 125 INTRODUCTION TO RECREATION    3

PE 135 RUNNING AWARENESS    1

PE 139 LIFETIME FITNESS    2

PE 139A LIFETIME FITNESS    3

PE 141 PHYSICAL EDUCATION FOR MEN    1

PE 143 INTRODUCTION TO ATHLETIC TRAINING I    3

PE 220 THEORY OF COACHING BASKETBALL    2

PE 221 THEORY OF COACHING TRACK AND FIELD    2

PE 222 THEORY OF COACHING FOOTBALL    2

PE 223 THEORY OF COACHING BASEBALL    2

PE 224 CARE AND PREVENTION OF ATHLETIC INJURIES    3

PE 250 EXERCISE PHYSIOLOGY    3

PHI101 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3

PHI102 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS    3

PHI103 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING    3

PHI105 RELIGIONS OF THE WORLD    3

POL100 UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT    3

POL101 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE    3

POL115 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

PS 101 COLLEGE PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5

PS 104 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY    4

PS 108 ASTRONOMY    4

PS 203 GENERAL PHYSICS I    5

PS 204 GENERAL PHYSICS II    5

PS 215 COLLEGE PHYSICS I    5

PS 216 COLLEGE PHYSICS II    5

PSY101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSY202 CHILD PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSY205 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT    3

PSY206 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSY280 HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSY290 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

SOC101 GENERAL SOCIOLOGY    3

SOC102 MARRIAGE AND THE FAMILY    3

SOC104 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIAL WORK    3

SOC105 DEATH, LOSS, AND GRIEF    3

SOC210 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3

SP 101 ORAL COMMUNICATIONS    3

SP 105 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS    3

SP 106 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

TH 108 HISTORY AND APPRECIATION OF THEATRE ARTS    3

TH 109 FUND STYLE/PRINC OF ACTING    3

TH 110 ACTING I    3

TH 146 MUSICAL THEATRE HISTORY    3

TH 206 ACTING II    3

TH 208 FILM APPRECIATION    3
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